

MHGA090004382016



IN THE COURT OF JT. CIVIL JUDGE (JUNIOR DIVISION), CHAMORSHI

(Presided Over by S.A. Bhaisare)

Reg.C.S. No.15/2016

Shubhendu Nitaipad Saha ... Plaintiff

-VERSUS-

Vishnupad Nitaipad Saha ... Defendant

ORDER BELOW EXH. 01

(Passed on 25th September, 2025)

Perused the record. The suit is filed for partition, possession and perpetual injunction. The suit is pending for the evidence of plaintiff since long. Today also, the plaintiff is not present. No steps taken towards the progress of the case. The matter is of the year 2016. The matter cannot be kept pending idle on file. Sufficient opportunities have been granted to the plaintiff to lead his evidence. In light of this, the following order is passed.

ORDER

1. The evidence side of the plaintiff is hereby closed.
2. The defendant is directed to lead his evidence.
3. Returnable on 16-10-2025.

Sd/-

Place:- Chamorshi
Date:- 25/09/2025.

(S. A. Bhaisare)
Jt. Civil Judge, (Jr.Dn.),
Chamorshi