

MHGA090004382016

**IN THE COURT OF JT. CIVIL JUDGE (JUNIOR DIVISION), CHAMORSHI**

(Presided Over by S.A. Bhaisare)

Reg.Civil Suit No.15/2016**Shubhendu Nitaipad Saha +1**... **Plaintiffs****-VERSUS-****Vishnupad Nitaipad Saha +4**... **Defendants****ORDER BELOW EXH. 01**(Passed on 21th November, 2025)

Perused the record. The suit is filed for Partition, Separate Possession and Injunction. It appears that the case is pending for the evidence of defendant. The defendant has failed to lead his evidence despite since last three dates. The matter is pending at the same stage without any progress. No application is filed. The case is of the year 2016. It indicates that the defendant is not desirous to lead his evidence. However, in the interest of justice, one last chance needs to be granted to the defendant to lead his evidence. Hence, I am constrained to pass the following order.

ORDER

1. The defendant is directed to lead his evidence on next date without fail.
2. Failure would lead to passing of evidence close order.
3. Returnable on 16-12-2025.

Sd/-

Place:- Chamorshi
Date:- 21/11/2025.(S. A. Bhaisare)
Jt. Civil Judge, (Jr.Dn.),
Chamorshi